
Official Box Score - Final
UC Davis at Seattle U
02/14/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UC Davis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 6

Seattle U 3 1 2 0 1 0 7 5 2 3

UC Davis 2 (5-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

27 Dethlefson,Alyssa (CF) RF 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
14  Weekes,Brienna DH 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11  Brady,Keira CF 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
7  Shelton,Claire (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Panziera,Marley SS 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
6  Kalanetra,Naomi C 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4
8  Norquist,Annika (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9  Reeves,Rylee 2B 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0
4  McFarland,Olivia LF 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
19  Baldwin,Amanda 1B 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0
1  Felice,Gia 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
10  Macias,Kayla (3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Grimes,Caroline P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
33 Ediss,Ellena (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 26 2 5 2 1 7 18 4 1 6

BATTING

2B: Baldwin (off Morris).

TB: Baldwin 2. 2-Out RBI: Panziera. SF: Brady. HBP: Panziera. GDP: McFarland.

Team RISP: 1-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Weekes; Dethlefson.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Baldwin, Panziera).

Seattle U 7 (4-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

01  Morris,Avari P 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1
25 Ross,Jay 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1
44 Fitch,Taylor SS 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0
02 Sin,Ava DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
24 Spadafora,Karen C 1 1 1 5 0 0 7 1 0 0
23 Jones,Brooklyn 3B 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
10  Borup,Audrey 1B 3 0 2 1 0 0 9 0 0 0
14  Sajec,Jaeden (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Fales,Abbie RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
17  Capristo,Oona LF 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
08 Kissling,Sophia CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 21 7 5 7 2 4 21 10 2 3

BATTING

2B: Borup (off Grimes).

HR: Spadafora (1st, 2 out, RBI off Grimes)

TB: Borup 3; Spadafora 4. 2-Out RBI: Morris; Borup; Spadafora 3. SF: Spadafora 2.

HBP: Capristo; Jones; Fitch. GDP: Ross.

Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Sajec; Fitch.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Morris, Borup, Fitch). PB: Spadafora.

UCD IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Grimes,Caroline 2.2 4 6 4 2 2 16 12 77 45
33 Ediss,Ellena (3.2) 3.1 1 1 1 0 2 12 9 50 30

Totals 6.0 5 7 5 2 4 28 21 127 75

WP: Grimes. HB: Grimes; Ediss 2. SFA: Grimes; Ediss. Inher. Rnrs: Ediss 0/1.

GO-FO: Grimes 3-3; Ediss 1-6.

SU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

01  Morris,Avari 7.0 5 2 1 1 7 29 26 122 75

Totals 7.0 5 2 1 1 7 29 26 122 75

HB: Morris. SFA: Morris.

GO-FO: Morris 10-3.

Umpires: HP: Tony Williams; 1B: Brady Sanderson; 2B: ; 3B: Jerry Jones.

First Pitch:9:32 AM. Duration:1:59.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
UC Davis at Seattle U
02/14/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UC Davis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 6

Seattle U 3 1 2 0 1 0 7 5 2 3

UC Davis starters:
27/rf/Dethlefson,Alyssa; 14/dh/Weekes,Brienna; 11/cf/Brady,Keira; 22/ss/Panziera,Marley; 6/c/Kalanetra,Naomi; 9/2b/Reeves,Rylee;

4/lf/McFarland,Olivia; 19/1b/Baldwin,Amanda; 1/3b/Felice,Gia; 21/p/Grimes,Caroline;

Seattle U starters:
01/p/Morris,Avari; 25/2b/Ross,Jay; 44/ss/Fitch,Taylor; 02/dh/Sin,Ava; 24/c/Spadafora,Karen; 23/3b/Jones,Brooklyn; 10/1b/Borup,Audrey;

18/rf/Fales,Abbie; 17/lf/Capristo,Oona; 08/cf/Kissling,Sophia;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UCD batting

Dethlefson,Alyssa struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Weekes,Brienna grounded out to the infield, c to 1b (2-2 BFBF).

Brady,Keira reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Capristo,Oona (E7) (2-1 KBB); Brady,Keira advanced to
second base.

Panziera,Marley singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Brady,Keira scored from second base, unearned.

Kalanetra,Naomi struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Bottom of 1st - SU batting

Morris,Avari walked (3-2 BKBFBB).

Ross,Jay grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BBSF); Morris,Avari advanced to second base.

Fitch,Taylor walked (3-2 BSBSBFFB).

Sin,Ava struck out looking (2-2 BBSFFK).

Spadafora,Karen homered to deep center field, 3RBI (1-2 FBK); Morris,Avari scored from second base;

Fitch,Taylor scored from first base.

Jones,Brooklyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 SBBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCD 1 1 1 1

SU 3 1 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UCD batting

Reeves,Rylee struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

McFarland,Olivia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Baldwin,Amanda doubled to right center (0-1 K).

Felice,Gia grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 2nd - SU batting

Borup,Audrey singled to left field (0-1 S).

SU substitution: Sajec,Jaeden pinch running for Borup,Audrey.

Fales,Abbie popped up to second base (2-2 BBSK).

Sajec,Jaeden stole second base.

Capristo,Oona lined out to lf (2-2 BKSB).

Morris,Avari singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBF); Sajec,Jaeden scored from second base.

Ross,Jay reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 KB); Morris,Avari out at second base, 2b
unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCD 0 1 0 1

SU 1 2 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UCD batting

SU substitution: Borup,Audrey replaces Sajec,Jaeden at 1b, batting 7th.

Dethlefson,Alyssa walked (3-2 SBBKBB).

Weekes,Brienna singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKS); Dethlefson,Alyssa advanced to second
base.

Weekes,Brienna stole second base; Dethlefson,Alyssa stole third base.

Brady,Keira sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (1-2 FFFB); Dethlefson,Alyssa scored.

Panziera,Marley struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS).

Kalanetra,Naomi lined out to cf (1-2 KBFF).

Bottom of 3rd - SU batting

Fitch,Taylor reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Felice,Gia (E5) (1-1 FB); Fitch,Taylor advanced to
second base.

Sin,Ava struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFK).

Fitch,Taylor advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Spadafora,Karen sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKKBFFB); Fitch,Taylor scored, unearned.

Jones,Brooklyn hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Borup,Audrey doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Jones,Brooklyn scored from first base, unearned.

UCD pitching change: Ediss,Ellena replaces Grimes,Caroline.

Fales,Abbie popped up to second base (2-2 BFFBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCD 1 1 0 1

SU 2 1 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UCD batting

Reeves,Rylee grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BFFBBF).

McFarland,Olivia singled to second base (3-2 BBKFB).

Baldwin,Amanda reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow center field (0-0); McFarland,Olivia out at second
base, ss to 2b.

Felice,Gia grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - SU batting

UCD defensive substitution: Macias,Kayla replaces Felice,Gia at 3b

Capristo,Oona singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB).

Morris,Avari popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (2-2 FBFFB).

Ross,Jay lined into double play to short (0-0); Capristo,Oona out at 1B on the play, ss to 1b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCD 0 1 0 1

SU 0 1 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UCD batting

Dethlefson,Alyssa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB).

Weekes,Brienna struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

Brady,Keira reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Ross,Jay (E4) (0-1 F).

Panziera,Marley hit by pitch (1-0 B); Brady,Keira advanced to second base.

Panziera,Marley advanced to second base; Brady,Keira advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Kalanetra,Naomi flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (3-1 BBBK).

Bottom of 5th - SU batting

UCD position change: Dethlefson,Alyssa now playing cf from rf

UCD substitution: Shelton,Claire replaces Brady,Keira at rf, batting 3rd.

Fitch,Taylor hit by pitch (2-2 SSBB).

Fitch,Taylor stole second base.

Sin,Ava grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB); Fitch,Taylor advanced to third base.

Spadafora,Karen sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Fitch,Taylor scored.

Jones,Brooklyn struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFBFFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCD 0 0 1 2

SU 1 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UCD batting

Reeves,Rylee singled to left field (3-1 FBBB).

McFarland,Olivia grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (3-2 KBFBB); Reeves,Rylee out at 2B on

the play, p to ss, in a double play.

Baldwin,Amanda struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Bottom of 6th - SU batting

UCD defensive substitution: Norquist,Annika replaces Kalanetra,Naomi at c

Borup,Audrey fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K).

Fales,Abbie popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 BBK).

Capristo,Oona hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Morris,Avari struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCD 0 1 0 0

SU 0 0 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UCD batting

Macias,Kayla grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Dethlefson,Alyssa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Weekes,Brienna struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCD 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
UC Davis at Seattle U
02/14/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UC Davis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 6

Seattle U 3 1 2 0 1 0 7 5 2 3

UC Davis starters:
27/rf/Dethlefson,Alyssa; 14/dh/Weekes,Brienna; 11/cf/Brady,Keira; 22/ss/Panziera,Marley; 6/c/Kalanetra,Naomi; 9/2b/Reeves,Rylee;

4/lf/McFarland,Olivia; 19/1b/Baldwin,Amanda; 1/3b/Felice,Gia; 21/p/Grimes,Caroline;

Seattle U starters:
01/p/Morris,Avari; 25/2b/Ross,Jay; 44/ss/Fitch,Taylor; 02/dh/Sin,Ava; 24/c/Spadafora,Karen; 23/3b/Jones,Brooklyn; 10/1b/Borup,Audrey;

18/rf/Fales,Abbie; 17/lf/Capristo,Oona; 08/cf/Kissling,Sophia;

Top of 1st - UCD batting

Dethlefson,Alyssa struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Weekes,Brienna grounded out to the infield, c to 1b (2-2 BFBF).

Brady,Keira reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Capristo,Oona (E7) (2-1 KBB); Brady,Keira advanced to second base.

Panziera,Marley singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Brady,Keira scored from second base, unearned.

Kalanetra,Naomi struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - SU batting

Morris,Avari walked (3-2 BKBFBB).

Ross,Jay grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BBSF); Morris,Avari advanced to second base.

Fitch,Taylor walked (3-2 BSBSBFFB).

Sin,Ava struck out looking (2-2 BBSFFK).

Spadafora,Karen homered to deep center field, 3RBI (1-2 FBK); Morris,Avari scored from second base; Fitch,Taylor scored from first base.

Jones,Brooklyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 SBBF).

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - SU batting

Borup,Audrey singled to left field (0-1 S).

SU substitution: Sajec,Jaeden pinch running for Borup,Audrey.

Fales,Abbie popped up to second base (2-2 BBSK).

Sajec,Jaeden stole second base.

Capristo,Oona lined out to lf (2-2 BKSB).

Morris,Avari singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBF); Sajec,Jaeden scored from second base.

Ross,Jay reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 KB); Morris,Avari out at second base, 2b unassisted.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - UCD batting



SU substitution: Borup,Audrey replaces Sajec,Jaeden at 1b, batting 7th.

Dethlefson,Alyssa walked (3-2 SBBKBB).

Weekes,Brienna singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKS); Dethlefson,Alyssa advanced to second base.

Weekes,Brienna stole second base; Dethlefson,Alyssa stole third base.

Brady,Keira sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (1-2 FFFB); Dethlefson,Alyssa scored.

Panziera,Marley struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS).

Kalanetra,Naomi lined out to cf (1-2 KBFF).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - SU batting

Fitch,Taylor reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Felice,Gia (E5) (1-1 FB); Fitch,Taylor advanced to second base.

Sin,Ava struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFK).

Fitch,Taylor advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Spadafora,Karen sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKKBFFB); Fitch,Taylor scored, unearned.

Jones,Brooklyn hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Borup,Audrey doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Jones,Brooklyn scored from first base, unearned.

UCD pitching change: Ediss,Ellena replaces Grimes,Caroline.

Fales,Abbie popped up to second base (2-2 BFFBF).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - SU batting

UCD position change: Dethlefson,Alyssa now playing cf from rf

UCD substitution: Shelton,Claire replaces Brady,Keira at rf, batting 3rd.

Fitch,Taylor hit by pitch (2-2 SSBB).

Fitch,Taylor stole second base.

Sin,Ava grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB); Fitch,Taylor advanced to third base.

Spadafora,Karen sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Fitch,Taylor scored.

Jones,Brooklyn struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFBFFFS).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



UC Davis at Seattle U
02/14/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UC Davis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 6

Seattle U 3 1 2 0 1 0 7 5 2 3

UC DAVIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #27 Dethlefson, Alyssa cf 3 1 0 0

2 #14 Weekes, Brienna dh 4 0 1 0

3 #7 Shelton, Claire
#11 Brady, Keira

rf 0

2

0

1

0

0

0

1

4 #22 Panziera, Marley ss 2 0 1 1

5 #8 Norquist, Annika
#6 Kalanetra, Naomi

c 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #9 Reeves, Rylee 2b 3 0 1 0

7 #4 McFarland, Olivia lf 3 0 1 0

8 #19 Baldwin, Amanda 1b 3 0 1 0

9 #10 Macias, Kayla
#1 Felice, Gia

3b 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 26 2 5 2
Runs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Hits 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 5
Errors 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
LOB 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6

UCD IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Grimes,Caroline 2.2 4 6 4 2 2 16 12 77 45
33 Ediss,Ellena (3.2) 3.1 1 1 1 0 2 12 9 50 30

Totals 6.0 5 7 5 2 4 28 21 127 75

WP: Grimes. HB: Grimes; Ediss 2. SFA: Grimes; Ediss. Inher. Rnrs: Ediss 0/1.

GO-FO: Grimes 3-3; Ediss 1-6.
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UC Davis at Seattle U
02/14/2026 at Eller Media Stadium (Las Vegas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UC Davis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 6

Seattle U 3 1 2 0 1 0 7 5 2 3

SEATTLE U SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #01 Morris, Avari p 3 1 1 1

2 #25 Ross, Jay 2b 3 0 0 0

3 #44 Fitch, Taylor ss 1 3 0 0

4 #02 Sin, Ava dh 3 0 0 0

5 #24 Spadafora, Karen c 1 1 1 5

6 #23 Jones, Brooklyn 3b 2 1 0 0

7 #10 Borup, Audrey
#14 Sajec, Jaeden

1b 3

0

0

1

2

0

1

0

8 #18 Fales, Abbie rf 3 0 0 0

9 #17 Capristo, Oona lf 2 0 1 0

Totals 21 7 5 7
Runs 3 1 2 0 1 0 7
Hits 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 1 0 0 1 3

SU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

01  Morris,Avari 7.0 5 2 1 1 7 29 26 122 75

Totals 7.0 5 2 1 1 7 29 26 122 75

HB: Morris. SFA: Morris.

GO-FO: Morris 10-3.
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